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Croplands group —Active members of Japan Action Plans
* The first person of each component is the contact point of each action plan. .

Registered date: Jan 31, 2012

Component 1:

1. *Ayaka W. Kishimoto-Mo (National Institute for Agro-Environmental Sciences), mow@affrc.go.jp
2. Shigeto Sudo (National Institute for Agro-Environmental Sciences), ssudo@affrc.go.jp

3. Yasuhito Shirato (National Institute for Agro-Environmental Sciences), yshirato@affrc.go.jp

Component 2:

*Osamu NAGATA (NARO Hokkaido Agricultural Research Center (NARO/HARC)), nagaosa@affrc.go.jp

Yo Toma (Faculty of Agriculture, Ehime University), toma@agr.ehime-u.ac.jp

Fumiaki Takakai (Faculty of Bioresource Sciences, Akita Prefectural University), takakai@akita-pu.ac.jp

Mariko Shimizu (Research Faculty of Agriculture, Hokkaido University), mariko-s@chem.agr.hokudai.ac.jp

Sonoko D. Kimura (Graduatel School of Agriculture, Department of International Environmental and

Agricultural Science, Tokyo University of Agriculture and Technology), skimura@cc.tuat.ac.jp

6. Shintaro Hara (Research Faculty of Agriculture, Hokkaido University, Hokkoido University),
shintaro.hara@gmail.com
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Component 3:

1. *Yasuhito Shirato (National Institute for Agro-Environmental Sciences), yshirato@affrc.go.jp
2. Tamon Fumoto (National Institute for Agro-Environmental Sciences), tamon@affrc.go.jp

3. Sadao Eguchi (National Institute for Agro-Environmental Sciences), sadao@affrc.go.jp
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Summary of GRA related research and/or outreach ALLIANCE
activities during 2014
GRA related research projects
*  Development of mitigation =) « Improved SOC inventory using

technologies folr re greenhouse Roth-C model (Dr. Y. Shirato will give
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Summary of GRA related research and/or outreach
activities during 2014
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On-going GRA related research
projects

Evaluating specified emission factor
(EF) of N,O for organic amendment —
a MAFF funded research program
(2011-2013, 2014-2017) initiated by
NIAES. It includes 10 field
observation sites of the prefectural
agricultural experimental stations
across Japan. The N,O EFs for dairy
manure composts would be reported
and used for national GHGs inventory
of Japan.
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" mgwm . ON AGRICULTURAL GREENHOUSE GASES
activities during 2014

Japan joined the GRA Croplands GHG Network Database Project

« Japan joined the GHG Network Database Project
(MAGGNET) which led by USA and submitted 9 sites
information and other metadata (more sites will be
updating).
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Opportunity and challenge for Japan-CGR o

> Bridge Croplands Group with Paddy Rice Group
- MAGGnet spreadsheet etc...
- Keep input more sites to MAGGnet

» Challenge to develop DNDC for Andosols with the help of Dr.
Jagadeesh Yeluripati (UK, GRAMP) --- in progress!

» Link and offer the Japan knowledge system to GRA (global
network)

» Unique rotation system --- Rice paddy - Upland crop
» Precise and smart agriculture

——— July 11, 2015@Brasilia



